
Provide Safe, Dependable, and
Courteous Transportation to all of

Perry County!
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Need a Ride?
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PERRY COUNTY TRANSIT

For compliments, suggestions, or complaints
including Title VI and ADA, please contact a

supervisor at (740) 342-2810 ext 5.

Title VI and ADA complaint forms are available
on our website

This brochure is available in alternate formats,
upon request Funded by ODOT, FTA, Perry County

Commissioners and local transportation
contracts.

Perry County Transit is located in
the Village of New Lexington, Ohio
and offers public curb-to-curb
demand response shared ride (first
come, first serve) transportation
services

Our mission

Public Transportation located in
Perry County, Ohio

Perry County Transit complies with Title
VI Civil Rights & ADA non-discrimination

Laws .

Perry County Transit complies with
Title VI of the Civil Rights Act and
with all Americans with Disabilities
Act standards. Please see our
website for our Title VI, ADA and
Reasonable Modification Plan. 
To request a reasonable
modification please contact a
Transit Supervisor 

       740-342-2810 ext 5.
Perry County Transit will take
reasonable steps to ensure persons
with Limited English Proficiency
(LEP) have meaningful access and
equal opportunity to participate in
our services, activities, programs,
and other benefits.
Any passenger may request the use
of lift equipment or ramp to board
the vehicle.

Download the app to Schedule and cancel
your trips. You can also view past and
future trips and check your balance.



OPERATIONS
Hours

Monday-Friday
6:00 am - 6:00 pm

Wednesday
6:00 am - 9:00 pm

Saturday
8:00 am - 12:00 pm

In County Fares

Miles
Public
Fares

Honored
Citizen

0-5
5.01-10
10.01-15
15.01-20
20.01-25
25.01-30
30.01-35
35.01-40

$2.00
$3.00
$4.00
$5.00
$6.00
$7.00
$8.00
$9.00

$1.00
$1.50
$2.00
$2.50
$3.00
$3.50
$4.00
$4.50

Residents aged 60 or older, individuals with
disabilities, active service members, and
veterans are eligible for half-price fare
within Perry County upon approval of their
application. Those with a Medicare ID also
qualify for the reduced fare. Applications
are available online or at the Perry County
Transit Office. 
(In County Only)

Honored Citizen Discount

One Way Trip
Maximum distance from 

Perry County Transit is 100 miles.

Out of County Fares

Blue Counties - $10
Purple Counties - $20
John Glenn Airport - $25
Orange Counties - $30
Yellow Counties - $40

Schedule A Ride
To make a reservation, please provide your
name, pick-up point, destination, time of trip,
and a telephone number.
If you require the use of a mobility device or an
attendant to travel with you please inform the
reservationist when booking your trip. 
A personal care attendant accompanying an
Honored Citizen to their destination may ride
free of charge. Service animals may board with
their owner.
Bike rack vehicles are available, please inform
your reservationist if you want to travel with
your bike.

Transit services may close for severe
weather. Every attempt will be made to notify
the passengers
Seatbelts must be worn at all times, children
must be in child seats as per law, to be
supplied by the passenger.
Children under 5 should not ride
unsupervised.
Remain seated at all times.
No eating, drinking, smoking, or use of other
nicotine products on the vehicle (including E-
cigarettes and Vapes).
Respect the driver and other passengers.
Physical contact with a driver will not be
tolerated.
No weapons are permitted.
No open containers of alcoholic beverages or
illegal drugs are permitted.
No flammable materials may be transported
(exception for medical Oxygen) 
Shirt and shoes must be worn at all times
Wheelchairs will be properly secured by the
driver for the safety of all passengers.
Perry County Transit will not go through a
drive-thru. Each stop is considered a separate
trip and will be charged.
Drivers are not permitted to give change. Any
additional funds will be added to your
balance.
Transit will arrive within a 30 minute window 
Drivers will wait no more then 5 minutes at
the curb. Every attempt will be made to notify
the passenger.
Transit uses an automated calling system to
remind passengers of their scheduled trips
the night before and in route.
Drivers are not permitted to enter a home.
Cancellations must be made no less then one
hour before the scheduled pickup window.
Failure to do so will result in a No-Show.
PCT reserves the right to deny service to
passengers who continually cancel trips and
are No-Shows.

See the website for additional details.


