- Perry County Transit is located in the Village of New Lexington, Ohio and offers public curb-to-curb demand response shared ride (first come, first serve) transportation services
- Perry County Transit complies with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act and with all Americans with Disabilities Act standards. Please see our website for our Title VI, ADA and Reasonable Modification Plan.
- To request a reasonable modification please contact a Transit Supervisor 740-342-2810 ext 5.
- Perry County Transit will take reasonable steps to ensure persons with Limited English Proficiency (LEP) have meaningful access and equal opportunity to participate in our services, activities, programs, and other benefits.
- Any passenger may request the use of lift equipment or ramp to board the vehicle.

Our mission

Provide Safe, Dependable, and Courteous Transportation to all of Perry County!



Download the app to Schedule and cancel your trips. You can also view past and future trips and check your balance.







PERRY COUNTY TRANSIT

- 499 North State Street,New Lexington, Ohio 43764
- (740) 342-2810 TTY 800-750-0750
- www.perrycountytransit.com
- pct@perrycountyohio.gov

For compliments, suggestions, or complaints including Title VI and ADA, please contact a supervisor at (740) 342-2810 ext 5.

Title VI and ADA complaint forms are available on our website

This brochure is available in alternate formats, upon request



Revised February 2025



Need a Ride? Call (740) 342-2810

> Public Transportation located in Perry County, Ohio

Funded by ODOT, FTA, Perry County Commissioners and local transportation contracts.

Perry County Transit complies with Title VI Civil Rights & ADA non-discrimination Laws.

OPERATIONS

Hours Monday-Friday

6:00 am - 6:00 pm

Wednesday

6:00 am - 9:00 pm

Saturday

8:00 am - 12:00 pm

In County Fares

	Public	Honored
Miles	Fares	Citizen
<u>0-5</u>	\$2.00	<u>\$1.00</u>
<u>5.01-10</u>	<u>\$3.00</u>	<u>\$1.50</u>
<u>10.01-15</u>	<u>\$4.00</u>	\$2.00
<u>15.01-20</u>	<u>\$5.00</u>	<u>\$2.50</u>
<u> 20.01-25</u>	<u>\$6.00</u>	<u>\$3.00</u>
<u>25.01-30</u>	<u>\$7.00</u>	<u>\$3.50</u>
<u>30.01-35</u>	<u>\$8.00</u>	<u>\$4.00</u>
<u>35.01-40</u>	\$9.00	<u>\$4.50</u>

Honored Citizen Discount

Residents aged 60 or older, individuals with disabilities, active service members, and veterans are eligible for half-price fare within Perry County upon approval of their application. Those with a Medicare ID also qualify for the reduced fare. Applications are available online or at the Perry County Transit Office.

(In County Only)

Out of County Fares

One Way Trip

Maximum distance from

Perry County Transit is 100 miles.



Purple Counties - \$20 John Glenn Airport - \$25 Orange Counties - \$30 Yellow Counties - \$40

Schedule A Ride

To make a reservation, please provide your name, pick-up point, destination, time of trip, and a telephone number.

If you require the use of a mobility device or an attendant to travel with you please inform the reservationist when booking your trip.

A personal care attendant accompanying an Honored Citizen to their destination may ride free of charge. Service animals may board with their owner.

Bike rack vehicles are available, please inform your reservationist if you want to travel with your bike.

- Transit services may close for severe weather. Every attempt will be made to notify the passengers
- Seatbelts must be worn at all times, children must be in child seats as per law, to be supplied by the passenger.
- Children under 5 should not ride unsupervised.
- · Remain seated at all times.
- No eating, drinking, smoking, or use of other nicotine products on the vehicle (including Ecigarettes and Vapes).
- Respect the driver and other passengers.
 Physical contact with a driver will not be tolerated.
- No weapons are permitted.
- No open containers of alcoholic beverages or illegal drugs are permitted.
- No flammable materials may be transported (exception for medical Oxygen)
- Shirt and shoes must be worn at all times
- Wheelchairs will be properly secured by the driver for the safety of all passengers.
- Perry County Transit will not go through a drive-thru. Each stop is considered a separate trip and will be charged.
- Drivers are not permitted to give change. Any additional funds will be added to your balance.
- Transit will arrive within a 30 minute window
- Drivers will wait no more then 5 minutes at the curb. Every attempt will be made to notify the passenger.
- Transit uses an automated calling system to remind passengers of their scheduled trips the night before and in route.
- Drivers are not permitted to enter a home.
- Cancellations must be made no less then one hour before the scheduled pickup window.
 Failure to do so will result in a No-Show.
- PCT reserves the right to deny service to passengers who continually cancel trips and are No-Shows.